
Shots Won Drew Lost PointsMatchesShots Won Drew Lost Points

Tue 14 Oct 19:30 Hailsham Horam Gunners 34 0 0 4 0 56 4 0 0 8

Tue 14 Oct 19:00 Rotherfield Rangers Barcombe 73 3 0 1 6 41 1 0 3 2

Thu 16 Oct 19:15 Chiddingly Ringmer Hares 64 3 0 1 6 32 1 0 3 2

Thu 16 Oct 19:30 Ringmer Tortoises Rotherfield Rovers 55 2 0 2 4 50 2 0 2 4

Tue 21 Oct 19:30 Horam Gunners Rotherfield Rangers 62 3 0 1 6 32 1 0 3 2

Tue 21 Oct 19:00 Rotherfield Rovers Hailsham 57 2 0 2 4 49 2 0 2 4

Thu 23 Oct 19:30 Barcombe Chiddingly 40 1 0 3 2 47 3 0 1 6

Fri 24 Oct 14:00 Ringmer Tortoises Ringmer Hares 36 1 1 2 3 55 2 1 1 5

Tue 28 Oct 19:00 Rotherfield Rovers Rotherfield Rangers 42 1 0 3 2 51 3 0 1 6

Thu 30 Oct 19:30 Barcombe Horam Gunners 54 2 0 2 4 42 2 0 2 4

Thu 30 Oct 19:15 Chiddingly Ringmer Tortoises 57 2 0 2 4 46 2 0 2 4

Thu 30 Oct 14:00 Ringmer Hares Hailsham 54 3 1 0 7 37 0 1 3 1

Thu 06 Nov 19:30 Horam Gunners Barcombe 60 3 0 1 6 48 1 0 3 2

Tue 11 Nov 19:30 Hailsham Chiddingly 33 0 0 4 0 56 4 0 0 8

Tue 11 Nov 19:00 Rotherfield Rangers Ringmer Hares 57 4 0 0 8 34 0 0 4 0

Thu 13 Nov 19:30 Horam Gunners Rotherfield Rovers 58 3 0 1 6 30 1 0 3 2

Thu 13 Nov 19:30 Ringmer Tortoises Barcombe 56 2 1 1 5 42 1 1 2 3

Tue 18 Nov 19:00 Rotherfield Rovers Ringmer Hares 41 1 0 3 2 52 3 0 1 6

Thu 20 Nov 19:30 Barcombe Hailsham 50 3 0 1 6 50 1 0 3 2

Thu 20 Nov 14:00 Ringmer Tortoises Rotherfield Rangers 48 3 0 1 6 43 1 0 3 2

Tue 02 Dec 19:30 Hailsham Ringmer Tortoises 51 2 0 2 4 44 2 0 2 4

Tue 02 Dec 19:00 Rotherfield Rangers Chiddingly 50 2 1 1 5 42 1 1 2 3

Thu 04 Dec 19:30 Barcombe Rotherfield Rovers 54 3 0 1 6 41 1 0 3 2

Thu 04 Dec 19:30 Ringmer Hares Horam Gunners 73 4 0 0 8 25 0 0 4 0

Tue 09 Dec 19:30 Horam Gunners Ringmer Tortoises 76 4 0 0 8 35 0 0 4 0

Tue 09 Dec 19:00 Rotherfield Rangers Hailsham 84 3 0 1 6 29 1 0 3 2

Thu 11 Dec 19:15 Chiddingly Rotherfield Rovers 54 3 0 1 6 44 1 0 3 2

Thu 11 Dec 19:30 Ringmer Hares Barcombe 43 1 0 3 2 49 3 0 1 6

30 January 2026Division 2 - Fixtures and Results 2025/26

Day Date Time Home Away
Home Away

Arbiters:  Malcolm Beard, Sally Crouch, Arthur Kinson 



Shots Won Drew Lost Points Shots Won Drew Lost Points

2026

Tue 06 Jan 19:00 Rotherfield Rangers Horam Gunners 80 4 0 0 8 24 0 0 4 0

Thu 08 Jan 19:30 Ringmer Hares Ringmer Tortoises 57 3 0 1 6 47 1 0 3 2

Tue 13 Jan 19:30 Horam Gunners Hailsham 67 4 0 0 8 28 0 0 4 0

Tue 13 Jan 19:00 Rotherfield Rovers Ringmer Tortoises 49 2 0 2 4 46 2 0 2 4

Thu 15 Jan 19:30 Barcombe Rotherfield Rangers 34 1 0 3 2 54 3 0 1 6

Thu 15 Jan 14:00 Ringmer Hares Chiddingly 40 1 1 2 3 58 2 1 1 5

Thu 22 Jan 14:00 Horam Gunners Chiddingly 47 1 1 2 3 51 2 1 1 5

Tue 27 Jan 19:30 Hailsham Ringmer Hares 67 4 0 0 8 39 0 0 4 0

Tue 27 Jan 19:00 Rotherfield Rangers Rotherfield Rovers 56 3 0 1 6 35 1 0 3 2

Thu 29 Jan 19:30 Ringmer Tortoises Chiddingly 42 2 0 2 4 48 2 0 2 4

Tue 03 Feb 19:00 Rotherfield Rovers Horam Gunners

Thu 05 Feb 19:30 Barcombe Ringmer Tortoises

Thu 05 Feb 19:15 Chiddingly Hailsham

Thu 05 Feb 19:30 Ringmer Hares Rotherfield Rangers

Tue 10 Feb 19:30 Hailsham Barcombe

Tue 10 Feb 19:00 Rotherfield Rangers Ringmer Tortoises

Thu 12 Feb 19:15 Chiddingly Horam Gunners

Thu 12 Feb 19:30 Ringmer Hares Rotherfield Rovers

Tue 17 Feb 19:30 Hailsham Rotherfield Rovers

Tue 24 Feb 19:30 Horam Gunners Ringmer Hares

Tue 24 Feb 19:00 Rotherfield Rovers Barcombe

Thu 26 Feb 19:15 Chiddingly Rotherfield Rangers

Thu 26 Feb 19:30 Ringmer Tortoises Hailsham

Tue 03 Mar 19:30 Hailsham Rotherfield Rangers

Tue 03 Mar 19:00 Rotherfield Rovers Chiddingly

Thu 05 Mar 19:30 Barcombe Ringmer Hares

Thu 05 Mar 19:30 Ringmer Tortoises Horam Gunners

Thu 12 Mar 19:15 Chiddingly Barcombe

Away
Home Away

Day Date Time Home

Arbiters:  Malcolm Beard, Sally Crouch, Arthur Kinson 


